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Mr. Zavitz Takes Charge
According to an officiai annouincement

of the Ontario (;overniment, a long-ex-
pected change in Ontario's forest ad-
ministrat ion lias taken place by
which virtually the full coïitrol of
ail foresery affairs has been transferred
to the charge of Mr. E. J. Zavitz,
P>rovincial Fores ter. Hitbe rto M r.
Zavitz' jurisdiction covered forest pro-,
tection and the reforestation en 'terprises
such as the forest tree nursery at St.
Williams, Ontario. The Forestrv M ag-
azine understands that Mr. Zavitz will
now have control of ail branches of tim-
ber administration which involves a most
important departure f romn the previons
policies of Ontario Governments.

Forest Fires in B. C.
Nine hnndred and eighty-one forest

fires were reported to the chief forester
of British Columbia to September i Sth
thlis year. The cost of fightirîg and ex-
tinguishing these outbreaks is officiaiIy
recor(ied at $182,400. No estimate of
the actuai amount of timber destroyed
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is at present available. The figures read
as tinder or the various districts:

Fires Expendi-
tu re

\Vancouver' (including Van-
couvver island) ... 200

Nelson ................ 248
Cranbrook.-,............98
Kamloops........ ...... 75
Vernon...............76
Prince Rupert .......... 56
Cariboo...............50
Prince George .......... 79

$45,500
65,000
40,000
15,000
15,000

458
600

1,850

Turning the
Corner

The rapid nourishm.ent
and etimulation supplied

byBovril.-often help a
patient .over a critical
period. Also when the
corner is turned, Bc>vril
is a powerful aid to,
convalescence.
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LINEN HOSE FOR FOREST FIRE FIGHTING..
H-aving supplied a number of the "Forest ProtectiveAssociations, we are thoroughly faniiliar with the specifica-tionh of their requiremerits for fighting forcit tires, andcarry in stock, and are prepared to furnish such eqtaipmnent

on short notice.
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Menon "ii Forestry Magazine for your identification.


