### Mr. Zavitz Takes Charge

According to an official announcement of the Ontario Government, a long-expected change in Ontario's forest administration has taken place which virtually the full control of all forestry affairs has been transferred to the charge of Mr. E. J. Zavitz, Provincial Forester. Hitherto Zavitz' jurisdiction covered forest protection and the reforestation enterprises such as the forest tree nursery at St. Williams, Ontario. The Forestry Magazine understands that Mr. Zavitz will now have control of all branches of timber administration which involves a most important departure from the previous policies of Ontario Governments.

#### Forest Fires in B. C.

Nine hundred and eighty-one forest fires were reported to the chief forester of British Columbia to September 15th this year. The cost of fighting and extinguishing these outbreaks is officially recorded at \$182,400. No estimate of the actual amount of timber destroyed

### TREES, SHRUBS and SEEDS

HARDY NORTHERN TREE STOCK

EDYE-DE-HURST & SON, DENNYHURST DRYDEN, ONT.

Shippers to H.M. Government.

is at present available. The figures read as under or the various districts:

Fires	Expendi-
	ture
Vancouver (including Van-	
couvver island)200	\$45,500
Nelson248	65,000
Cranbrook 98	40,000
Kamloops 75	15,000
Vernon 76	15,000
Prince Rupert 56	458
Cariboo 50	600
Prince George 79	1,850

# Turning the Corner

The rapid nourishment and stimulation supplied by Bovril often help a patient over a critical period. Also when the corner is turned, Bovril is a powerful aid to convalescence.

## BOVRIL

FIRE HOSE FIRE DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES GENERAL RUBBER GOODS

### LINEN HOSE FOR FOREST FIRE FIGHTING.

Having supplied a number of the Forest Protective Associations, we are thoroughly familiar with the specifications of their requirements for fighting forest fires, and carry in stock, and are prepared to furnish such equipment on short notice.

### THE CANADIAN FIRE HOSE COMPANY, LTD.

30 St. Francois Xavier St. - - MONTREAL
REPRESENTATIVE FOR PROVINCE OF QUEBEC FOR
AMERICAN-LAFRANCE FIRE ENGINE CO. OF CANADA, LTD.